
Year New 
Clubs

New
Members

Charter
Members

Reinstate
Members

Transfer
Members

Total
Member
Added

Dropped 
Clubs

Total 
Members 
Dropped

As of November 2025 Cumulative

Gain/
Loss

Members

Gain/
Loss
Clubs

Multiple District C

2021-2022  0  280  2  26  19  327 506 -179-77

2022-2023  0  334  4  19  15  372 470 -98-44

2023-2024  2  356  71  16  23  466 413  53-35

2024-2025  3  349  63  40  28  480 421  59 21

2025-2026  1  104  33  4  19  160 155  5 10

-8

-6
-4

-2

0
2

4

6
8

2022 2023 2024 2025 2026

New Clubs Dropped Clubs Gain/Loss Clubs

Clubs

 1 Average -2  285  35  21  21  361 -323 393
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New Members 65.0%

Charter Members 20.6%
Reinstate Members 2.5%

Transfer members 11.9%

Total: 100.0%

Membership Composition
  November 2025 Cumulative

35.06%

Female

64.88%

Male

0.03%

PreferNotToAnswer
0.03%

NonBinary

Female 35.06%
Male 64.88%

PreferNotToAnswer 0.03%

NonBinary 0.03%

Total: 100.00%

Gender Composition
November 2025 Cumulative
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